# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FRALO PLASTECH MANUFACTURING, LLC	04/02/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROTH GLOBAL PLASTICS INC.		
Street Address:	77 Circuit Drive		
City:	North Kingstown		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02852		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60545564
Patent Number:	7144506
PCT Number:	US0505446
Application Number:	11554127
Application Number:	11554140

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)569-3533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125691575

Email: irina.mikitiouk@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Morris, Drinker Biddle & Reath

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400018

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0819

500279836

60545564

₹ E

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Morris
Total Attachments: 3 source=400018_Assignment#page1.tif source=400018_Assignment#page2.tif source=400018_Assignment#page3.tif	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment by and between Fralo Plastech Manufacturing, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Roth Global Plastics Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is dated April 2, 2007 and is made effective as of 12:01 am on April 1, 2007.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") among the Assignor, the Assignee, CCM Loan Fund III, LLC, Andover Holdings, LLC and George P. Caulkins, III, the Assignee agrees to purchase from the Assignor, substantially all of the Assignor's assets; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Assignor desires to assign and transfer certain patents and patent applications (the "Patents"), listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignee's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, free and clear of all Liens, together with all reissues, continuations, continuations in part, divisions and reexaminations, revisions, extensions, thereof, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and Canada, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignor, for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of which said Patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all files, including, but not limited to, preliminary invention records with respect thereto and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Agreement may be filed and recorded as necessary to provide notice of the assignment in Section 1, including, but not limited to, recordation in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

[Signatures on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is executed as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor:
FRALO PLASTECH MANUFACTURING, LLC
BY: 2 Can H
NAME: GEORGE P. CAULKINS, III
TITLE: CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISING MANAGERS
ASSIGNEE: ROTH GLOBAL PLASTICS INC. By:
Name: Jochen Drewniok
TITLE: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.  On this day of April, 2007, before me personally came George P. Caulkins, III, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that the above-named person resides in Denver, Colorado, that said person is Chairman of the Board of Supervising Managers of Fralo Plastech Manufacturing, LLC, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that the above-named person signed thereto by order of the Board of Supervising Managers of said company.
Notary Public  STATE OF NEW YORK)  COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.  On this day of April, 2007, before me personally came Jochen Drewniok, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that the above-named person resides in Watertown, New York, that said person is Chief Executive Officer of ROTH GLOBAL PLASTICS INC., the corporation described in and which executed the

foregoing instrument; and that the above-named person signed thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

corporation.

JANICE L. HENRY Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Monroe Count Commission Excures Jan. 13

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **PATENTS**

## **Seller – Owned Patents**

Title	Country	Docket No/SubCase	Case Type	Status Status	Application Number	Application Date
		Bosen and			43	Issue Date
Blow Molded Septic Tank	United States of America	438PRO2055	Provisional	Inactive	60/545564	02-18-04
Blow Molded Septic Tank	United States of America	438PRO2055/A	PRI	Granted	10/906391 7,144,506	02-17-05 12-05-06
Blow Molded Septic Tank	Patent Cooperation Treaty	438PRO2055/B	ORD	Pending	05/005446	02-18-05
Blow Molded Septic Tank	Canada	438PRO2055/C	ORD	Pending	Pending	10-31-06
Blow Molded Septic Tank Cover	United States of America	845P008	DIV	Pending	11/554127	10-30-06
Blow Molded Septic Tank Method of Manufacture	United States of America	845P009	DIV	Pending	11/554140	10-30-06

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007**